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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC, 

 

Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

HUAWEI DEVICE USA INC., ET AL., 

 

Defendants. 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

 

 

Case No. 2:17-cv-513-JRG 

(LEAD CASE) 

 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED  
 

 

 

 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, 

 

Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC., 

 

    Defendant. 

 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

 

Case No. 2:17-cv-515-JRG 

(CONSOLIDATED CASE) 

 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

 

 

PLAINTIFFS’ FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES 

TO LG ELECTRONICS, INC. (NOS. 1-10) 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Rules 26 and 33 of the Federal Rules of Civil 

Procedure, Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC (“AGIS”) hereby requests that Defendant 

LG Electronics Inc. (“LG”) respond to the following Interrogatories in writing, under oath, and 

in accordance with the following definitions and instructions, within thirty (30) days of the date 

of service thereof.  These Interrogatories are continuing in nature and require supplementation in 

accordance with the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. 
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INTERROGATORY NO. 8  

 Explain in detail all factual and legal bases for any contention by you that Defendants 

have not infringed the Asserted Patents, including without limitation the identification of (i) each 

claim element of the Asserted Patents that you allegedly do not practice; (ii) all documents, 

circumstances, or other information that supports each contention that you do not practice a 

claim element; (iii) the Person(s) knowledgeable with respect to any such contention; and (iv) 

any documents, things, persons and/or witnesses that Defendants intend to rely on to support 

such a contention. 

RESPONSE TO INTERROGATORY NO. 8 
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Dated: January 8, 2018    BROWN RUDNICK LLP 

 

/s/ Vincent J. Rubino, III  

Alfred R. Fabricant 

NY Bar No. 2219392 

Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 

Lawrence C. Drucker 

NY Bar No. 22303089 

Email:  ldrucker@brownrudnick.com 

Peter Lambrianakos 

NY Bar No. 2894392 

Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 

Vincent J. Rubino, III 

NY Bar No. 4557435 

Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 

Alessandra C. Messing 

NY Bar No. 5040019 

Email: amessing@brownrudnick.com 

John A. Rubino 

NY Bar No. 5020797 

Email: jrubino@brownrudnick.com 

Enrique W. Iturralde 

NY Bar No. 5526280 

Email: eiturralde@brownrudnick.com 

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 

7 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

Telephone: 212-209-4800 

Facsimile: 212-209-4801 

 

Samuel F. Baxter 

Texas State Bar No. 01938000 

sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 

Jennifer L. Truelove 

Texas State Bar No. 24012906 

jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com 

McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 

104 East Houston Street, Suite 300 

Marshall, Texas 75670 

Telephone: 903-923-9000 

Facsimile: 903-923-9099 

 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, AGIS 

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on January 8, 2018, a true and correct copy of the above and 

foregoing document has been served by email on: 

 

James S Blackburn 

james.blackburn@apks.com  

Arnold & Porter  

Kay Scholer LLP 

777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor  

Los Angeles, CA 90017-5844  

 

Gregory Blake Thompson   

blake@themannfirm.com 

Mann Tindel & Thompson  

300 W. Main  

Henderson, TX 75652  

 

Nicholas H. Lee   

nicholas.lee@aporter.com 

Arnold & Porter 

Kay Scholer LLP 

777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor  

Los Angeles, CA 90017 

 

James Mark Mann 

mark@themannfirm.com  

Mann Tindel & Thompson  

300 W. Main  

Henderson, TX 75652  

 

Michael Anthony Berta   

michael.berta@apks.com 

Arnold & Porter 

Kay Scholer LLP 

Three Embarcadero Center, 10th Floor  

San Francisco, CA 94111-4024  

 

 

 

Attorneys for Defendant LG Electronics, Inc. 

 

 

/s/ Enrique W. Iturralde  

     Enrique W. Iturralde 
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